FOF 1-31		O-1595
•	•	1

FEB 0 8 20

02-14-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1034	82235 Attorney Dkt. 77338-A CCD			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying parties	Name and address of receiving party(is)			
Christopher J. OLSON Peter KUBISA Harold COOK, Jr. Chris REYNOLDS Randy WORWAG Larry PATCHEN	Name: NOVELIS INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached?				
☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address 191 Evans Avenue			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City/Country Toronto, Ontario M8Z 1J5, CANADA			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(ts) attached?			
Other	☐Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date: <u>Jan. 20, 2008, Dec.19 and 21, 2007, Jan. 3, 2008, Dec. 20, 2007 and Jan. 8, 2008.</u>				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application Serial No. 11/980,283 filed October 29, 2007	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl'ns and patents involved:			
Name: CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Enclosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP	8. Deposit account number:03-3125			
1185 Ave. of the Americas	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip 10036	accounty			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM Christyler C. Dunkan FEB. 5, 2008				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 22				
OMD NI - 0054 0044 (4/04)	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 92/13/2008 DEYRNE 00000092 033125 - 11980				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.				
(0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503				

PATENT REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0700 I/We,

Christopher J. OLSON of 1514 S. Proctor Court, Superior Colorado 80027 USA

Harold COOK, Jr. of 8320 Grizzly Way, Evergreen Colorado 80439 USA

Michael ATKINSON of 1435 Agape Way, Lafayette Colorado 80026 USA

Randy WORWAG of 5597 Xenon Court, Arvada Colorado 80002 USA

Peter KUBISA of 6756 Old Ranch Trail, Littleton Colorado 80125 USA

Chris REYNOLDS of 10775 Qual Creek Rd. E., Parker Colorado 80138 USA

Larry PATCHEN of 9495 E. 159th Avenue, Brighton Colorado 80602 USA

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

NOVELIS INC. of 191 Evans Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 1J5, Canada

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

FORMING OF METAL CONTAINER BODIES

as disclosed in the United States patent application Serial No. 11/980,283 filed October 29, 2007 and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

.../2

PATENT REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0701

Page 2 Novelis Inc. U.S. Serial No. 11/980,283 File No. 61382-A	
SIGNED at Acruer, Calorado	
this	
Date : 20 Garuary 2008 Christopher J. OLSON	
Witness: Concrene	
Address: 5050 Osage Street Suite 500 Airum Co 8022	
Date: 12/19/07 Insold Cook, Jr. Witness: Commence	·
Address: JO50 Osa quatrices Luite 500 Alnua Co 80321	
Date :	
Witness: Michael ATKINSON	
Address:	

.../3

Page 3 Novelis Inc. U.S. Serial No. 11/980,283 File No. 61382-A Date Randy WORWAG Witness: Comeranaea Address: 1050 Chage Str Date Address: :20 Dec 07 Date Witness: Commanana Address: 5050 Osage Slice Luctu 500 Annu CO 30321

Date

: 8 JAN 08

Witness: Concomment

Address: 5050 Osage Att

PATENT REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 02/08/2008